
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTION DOC. 10098859 - Ver. AB - 12-2021

IT	 CATALOGO RICAMBI
EN	 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
FR	 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DETACHEES

DE	 ERSATZKATALOG
ES	 CATALOGO PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

PROFESSIONAL MACHINE FOR SANITIZING FLOORS





Pg. 3

SOMMARIO......................................................................................................................................................................................3
INNOVA.............................................................................................................................................................................................7

PREMONTAGGIO DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO............................................................................................................8
PREM. SERBATOIO PRODOTTO SANIFICANTE (VER. 20L)...................................................................................................16
PREMONTAGGIO PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)......................................................................................................18
GRUPPO ETICHETTE.................................................................................................................................................................20

OPTIMA 85-100 2018.....................................................................................................................................................................21
PREMONTAGGIO DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO..........................................................................................................22
PREMONTAGGIO PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)......................................................................................................32
GRUPPO ETICHETTE.................................................................................................................................................................34

C75..................................................................................................................................................................................................35
PREMONTAGGIO DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO..........................................................................................................36
PREMONTAGGIO PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)......................................................................................................44
GRUPPO ETICHETTE.................................................................................................................................................................46

C85 - C100......................................................................................................................................................................................47
PREMONTAGGIO DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO..........................................................................................................48
PREMONTAGGIO PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)......................................................................................................56
GRUPPO ETICHETTE.................................................................................................................................................................58

SOMMARIO

SUMMARY........................................................................................................................................................................................3
INNOVA.............................................................................................................................................................................................7

ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY..................................................................................................................8
PRE-ASSEMBLY OF SANITIZING PRODUCT TANK (VER. 20L)..............................................................................................16
SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)..............................................................................................................18
GROUP DECAL...........................................................................................................................................................................20

OPTIMA 85-100 2018.....................................................................................................................................................................21
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY................................................................................................................22
SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)..............................................................................................................32
GROUP DECAL...........................................................................................................................................................................34

C75..................................................................................................................................................................................................35
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY................................................................................................................36
SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)..............................................................................................................44
GROUP DECAL...........................................................................................................................................................................46

C85 - C100......................................................................................................................................................................................47
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY................................................................................................................48
SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)..............................................................................................................56
GROUP DECAL...........................................................................................................................................................................58

SUMMARY



Pg. 4

SOMMAIRE.......................................................................................................................................................................................4
INNOVA.............................................................................................................................................................................................7

PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE.......................................................................................................8
PRÉ-ASSEMBLAGE DU RÉSERVOIR DE PRODUIT ASSAINISSANT (VER. 20L)..................................................................16
PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)..........................................................................18
GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE........................................................................................................................................................20

OPTIMA 85-100 2018.....................................................................................................................................................................21
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE.....................................................................................................22
PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)..........................................................................32
GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE........................................................................................................................................................34

C75..................................................................................................................................................................................................35
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE.....................................................................................................36
PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)..........................................................................44
GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE........................................................................................................................................................46

C85 - C100......................................................................................................................................................................................47
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE.....................................................................................................48
PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)..........................................................................56
GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE........................................................................................................................................................58

SOMMAIRE

INHALTSANGABE............................................................................................................................................................................4
INNOVA.............................................................................................................................................................................................7

VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS................................................................................8
VORMONTAGE DES SANITISIERENDEN PRODUKTBEHÄLTERS (VER. 20L).......................................................................16
SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)................................................................................................................18
GRUPPE SCHILD........................................................................................................................................................................20

OPTIMA 85-100 2018.....................................................................................................................................................................21
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS..............................................................................22
SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)................................................................................................................32
GRUPPE SCHILD........................................................................................................................................................................34

C75..................................................................................................................................................................................................35
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS..............................................................................36
SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)................................................................................................................44
GRUPPE SCHILD........................................................................................................................................................................46

C85 - C100......................................................................................................................................................................................47
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS..............................................................................48
SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)................................................................................................................56
GRUPPE SCHILD........................................................................................................................................................................58

INHALTSANGABE



Pg. 5

ÍNDICE..............................................................................................................................................................................................5
INNOVA.............................................................................................................................................................................................7

DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE..............................................................................................................8
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DEL TANQUE DE PRODUCTOS DESINFECTANTES (VER. 20L)...........................................................16
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)..........................................................................................................18
GRUPOS ETIQUETA...................................................................................................................................................................20

OPTIMA 85-100 2018.....................................................................................................................................................................21
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE............................................................................................................22
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)..........................................................................................................32
GRUPOS ETIQUETA...................................................................................................................................................................34

C75..................................................................................................................................................................................................35
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE............................................................................................................36
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)..........................................................................................................44
GRUPOS ETIQUETA...................................................................................................................................................................46

C85 - C100......................................................................................................................................................................................47
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE............................................................................................................48
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)..........................................................................................................56
GRUPOS ETIQUETA...................................................................................................................................................................58

ÍNDICE



Pg. 6





Pg. 8

10098539-AA

22CR-22 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

27
36
7374

9 88
31
12

28

1
4

26

95

26

555
25
87

88
50

35

2

1
4 61

34
29

35
13
54

22
25

55

87

20

86
91

54
95

88

10

39
71
94
62 15

84
40
69
34

91
53

40
68
4070

37

72

33
76

56
77

56

77

33

58

44

21

83

21

83



Pg. 9

10098539-AA

22CR-22 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

1 452717 4 ANELLO FRENANTE BRACCIO DISINFECTOR STOP RING BAGUE D’ARRET STOPRING ANILLO DE PARADA
2 452719 2 ANTIROMBO POSTERIORE MOTORE SOFFIATORE DEADENING ISOLANT PHONIQUE SCHALLDICHTUNG FONOABSORBENTE
3 416921 1 ATTACCO RAPIDO FEMM. PASSAPARETE 6x8 QUICK ATTACK ATTAQUE RAPIDE SCHNELLEN ANGRIFF ATAQUE RÁPIDO DE LA
4 452715 4 BOCCOLA D=50-42.1 d=35.1 S=17.5 PA6 NERO BUSHING BAGUE BUCHSE CASQUILLO
5 452713 2 BRACCIO SUPP. CONVOGLIATORE DISINFECTOR SUPPORT ARM BRAS DE SUPPORT UNTERSTÜTZUNGSARM BRAZO DE APOYO
6 412123 2 CLIP ABS FISSAGGIO TUBO D=38 SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
7 452710 1 CODOLO Ø8 - Ø8 (33556250031X7NE) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
8 453074 2 COLONNETTA CH10 M5 M-F OT 58 STUD BOLT TIGE GEWINDEBOLZEN PRISIONERO
9 452646 2 CONVOGLIATORE DESTRO PER SOFFIATORE CONVEYOR CONVOYEUR FORDER TRANSPORTADOR
10 452647 2 CONVOGLIATORE SINISTRO PER SOFFIATORE CONVEYOR CONVOYEUR FORDER TRANSPORTADOR
11 452648 1 COPERCHIO KIT SANIFICATOR COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
12 409078 5 DADO M4x6 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
13 416781 15 DADO M5X5 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
14 414685 4 DISTANZIALE D=10 d=5,5 S=5 PVC NERO SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
15 221170 2 DISTANZIALE D=CH8 d=M5 S=12 Fe360B SPECIAL NUT ECROU SPECIAL SPEZIALMUTTER TUERCA ESPECIAL
16 410277 10 FASCETTA PLASTICA 4.5X200 CLAMP COLLIER BRIDE ABRAZADERA
17 451565 1 FILTRO CARTUCCIA ADMF0808M -100 MESH 8mm FILTER FILTRE FILTER FILTRO
18 421945 1 FILTRO PESCANTE IN CERAMICA FILTER FILTRE FILTER FILTRO
19 230244 2 GENERATORE E+S 15/24V -6,5kW DISINFECTOR GENERATOR GÉNÉRATEUR GENERATOR GENERADOR
20 452716 2 GRIGLIA METALLICA DI PROTEZIONE 80 X 80 PROTECTION GRID GRILLE DE PROTECTION SCHUTZGITTER RED DE PROTECCIÓN
21 452698 6 INSERTO PORTA UGELLI 1/8 M x 12/24 F NOZZLE HOLDER INSERT INSERT DE PORTE-BUSE DÜSENHALTER EINSATZ INSERTADOR DE BOQUILLA
22 449782 3 INSERTO SCT B M5 P.S.M.CELADA INSERT SCT B M5 ENCART SCT B M5 EINSATZ SCT B M5 INSERTO SCT B M5
23 443044 2 INTERR. LED VERDE APEM IRC1F422L0G+CONN. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER INTERRUPTOR
24 449017 1 LAMPEGGIANTE CTL600 LED AMB V12/24 DAC WINKING LIGHT ASSEMBLY CLIGNOTEUR COMPLET BLINKANLAGE KOMPLETT DESTELLADOR COMPLETO
25 442892 4 MANOPOLA DI BLOCCO TERGI MMG 2016 KNOB POIGNEE HANDGRIFF EMPUÑADURA
26 441482 4 MOLLA COMP. De=10,5 Df=1,2 L=11,3 it=4 SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
27 452696 2 MOLLA PORTA UGELLO KIT DISINFECTOR SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
28 452598 2 MOTORE VENTIL. 24V (WS10690-24-240-S200) FAN MOTOR MOTEUR DE VENTILATEUR LÜFTERMOTOR MOTOR DEL VENTILADOR
29 416056 3 PASSACAVO FORO D=14 d=11 FAIRLEAD PASSE-CABLE KABELDURCHGANG GUIACABLE
30 409810 2 PASSAFILO DIAM. 8x12x1.5 FAIRLEAD PASSE-CABLE KABELDURCHGANG GUIACABLE
31 452732 2 PETTINE ELETTROSTATICA DISINFECTOR ELECTRISTIC COMB PEIGNE ÉLECTRISTIQUE ELEKTRISTISCHE KOMB PEINE ELECTRICO
32 230192 1 POMPA 24-100-8L-11 BAR BYPASS+DTM04+P.CV PUMP ASSEMBLY POMPE COMPLETE PUMPE KOMPLETT BOMBA COMPLETA
33 452495 2 RACC. 90° CAMOZZI S6520 6-1/4" M ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
34 452701 3 RACC. AUTOM. FEMMINA Ø6 1/8 (6463 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
35 452702 5 RACC. AUTOM. GOMITO Ø6 1/8 (6522 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR



Pg. 10

10098539-AA

22CR-22 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

63

14
59

52
90

12
88

89

12
51

51
89

11
88

6524

85

96

96

97

1948

97

98

98



Pg. 11

10098539-AA

22CR-22 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

36 452700 2 RACC. AUTOM. MASCHIO Ø6 1/8 (6512 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
37 452708 1 RACC. AUTOM. T GIR.  Ø6 1/4 (6442 6-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
38 452561 1 RACC. AUTOM. T GIR.  Ø8 1/4 (6442 8-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
39 452811 1 RACC. AUTOM. Y Ø8 - Ø 6 - Ø6 (7560 8-6) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
40 452496 5 RACC. DIRITTO CAMOZZI S6510 6-1/4" M FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
41 451564 2 RACC. FILTRO TUBO ATBC0806M - D=8 x D=7 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
42 422186 1 RACC. PORTAGOMMA 1/4x7 OTT. NICH. FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
43 428012 2 RACCORDO A GOMITO 3/8" F.F. OTTONE NICH. ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
44 452699 2 RACCORDO A Y 1/8-1/8 F-F-F (2043 1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
45 452497 1 RACCORDO CAMOZZI 7560 6 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
46 423029 2 RACCORDO DI RIDUZIONE 3/8" M - 1/4" F FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
47 452707 2 RACCORDO NIPPLES 1/8 F-F (2543-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
48 443683 1 RELAY FITRE R502/024Z3C9 RELAY RELAIS RELAIS RELE
49 409334 2 RONDELLA DENT. DIAM.5  DIN 6798/A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
50 415941 4 ROSETTA 4 UNI1751 ZINC GROWER LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN ZAHNSCHEIBE ARANDELLA DENTADA
51 409142 6 ROSETTA 4x9x0,8  UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
52 409147 4 ROSETTA 4x10x1 NYLON WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
53 409151 8 ROSETTA 5,5x15x1.5 UNI 6593 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
54 409150 20 ROSETTA 5X11X1 UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
55 409185 4 ROSETTA 9x24x2,5 UNI 6593 A2 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
56 422183 2 RUBINETTO 1/4 F-F L= 38 CON LEVA COCK ROBINET WASSERHAHN GRIFO
57 451866 1 RUBINETTO 2 VIE 8MM PUSH-IN (AHUC0808M) COCK ROBINET WASSERHAHN GRIFO
58 452711 1 SCATOLA SUPPORTO KIT DISINFECTOR SUPPORT BOX BOÎTE DE SUPPORT SUPPORT BOX CAJA DE APOYO
59 452733 1 SCHEDA FUNZIONI 7CFF0020 CHECK CARD CONTROLS PLAQUE CONTR. 

COMMANDES
KONTROLLEL. 
SCHALTUNGEN

FICHA CONTROL MANDOS

60 453051 1 STAFFA SUPP. UGELLI DISINFECTOR INNOVA C SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
61 452714 2 SUPPORTO CONVOGLIATORE DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
62 452903 3 SUPPORTO ELETTROVALVOLA DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
63 452712 1 SUPPORTO SCHEDA E GENERATORI 

DISINFECTOR
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE

64 426420 1 TANICA 5 LT MX 2008 TANK RESERVOIR TANK TANQUE
65 434137 1 TAPPO A SCATTO HEYCO FORO 15,9 COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
66 418161 1 TAPPO COMPLETO D=80 CON SFIATO COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
67 449788 1 TUBO D.38x1380 SPIR. MAN. D.50+TAPPO ARR PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
68 230175 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=60 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO



Pg. 12

10098539-AA

22CR-22 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

18

16

66

64

16

41

16
57

16

7

17

41

53

13

43

46

42 81

38

46

43
32

93

82

23

23

54

49

8



Pg. 13

10098539-AA

22CR-22 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

69 230174 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=68 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
70 230176 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=100 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
71 230109 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
72 230109 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
73 230079 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
74 230079 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
75 230338 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=280 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
76 230223 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
77 230223 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
78 230337 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=1800 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
79 230325 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=935 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
80 230324 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=2630 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
81 217302 1 TUBO VITREO D=6 d=4 L=700 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
82 230339 1 TUBO VITREO D=6 d=4 L=1000 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
83 452635 6 UGELLO FOGGY DISPI 0,8 NOZZLE BUSE NOZZLE BOQUILLA
84 452902 2 VALVOLA RPE MINI 310 1/4" 10 BAR NC24DC VALVE SOUPAPE VENTIL VALVULA
85 440885 3 VITE AUTOF. UNI 9707-Pz-TZ D.3,5 x 10 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
86 408768 8 VITE M4x6 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
87 442958 4 VITE M4x8/8 ISO 7380-2 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
88 416785 36 VITE M4x10 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
89 408633 3 VITE M4x12 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
90 408846 6 VITE M4X16 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
91 408854 11 VITE M5X16 TCTC UNI EN ISO 704 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
92 407645 1 VITE M5X16 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
93 407647 4 VITE M5x20 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
94 407651 2 VITE M5X25 TE UNI 5739 DIN 933 (8.8)ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
95 452868 4 VITE SPECIALE M8X60 TCBEI + FORO M4 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
96 453536 4 DISTANZIALE ESAG. FIL. F-F M3 CH=5 L=20 SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
97 415777 8 VITE M3X8 TCTC UNI 7687 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
98 452599 2 DRIVER MOTORE VENTILATORE 24V + CONNETT. DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER



Pg. 14

10098539-AA

22CR-22 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

83
21
4735

75

90
51
45

30
60

29

78

80

79

3

92

6253
13

16

6
67



Pg. 15

10098539-AA

22CR-22 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

69 230174 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=68 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
70 230176 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=100 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
71 230109 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
72 230109 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
73 230079 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
74 230079 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
75 230338 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=280 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
76 230223 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
77 230223 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
78 230337 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=1800 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
79 230325 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=935 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
80 230324 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=2630 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
81 217302 1 TUBO VITREO D=6 d=4 L=700 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
82 230339 1 TUBO VITREO D=6 d=4 L=1000 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
83 452635 6 UGELLO FOGGY DISPI 0,8 NOZZLE BUSE NOZZLE BOQUILLA
84 452902 2 VALVOLA RPE MINI 310 1/4" 10 BAR NC24DC VALVE SOUPAPE VENTIL VALVULA
85 440885 3 VITE AUTOF. UNI 9707-Pz-TZ D.3,5 x 10 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
86 408768 8 VITE M4x6 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
87 442958 4 VITE M4x8/8 ISO 7380-2 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
88 416785 36 VITE M4x10 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
89 408633 3 VITE M4x12 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
90 408846 6 VITE M4X16 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
91 408854 11 VITE M5X16 TCTC UNI EN ISO 704 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
92 407645 1 VITE M5X16 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
93 407647 4 VITE M5x20 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
94 407651 2 VITE M5X25 TE UNI 5739 DIN 933 (8.8)ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
95 452868 4 VITE SPECIALE M8X60 TCBEI + FORO M4 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
96 453536 4 DISTANZIALE ESAG. FIL. F-F M3 CH=5 L=20 SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
97 415777 8 VITE M3X8 TCTC UNI 7687 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
98 452599 2 DRIVER MOTORE VENTILATORE 24V + CONNETT. DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER



Pg. 16

10098669-AA

23CR-23 PREM. SERBATOIO PRODOTTO SANIFICANTE (VER. 20L)
TANK PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. 20L)
PRÉ-ASSEMBLAGE DU RÉSERVOIR (VER. 20L)
TANK VORMONTAGE (VER. 20L)
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE TANQUE (VER. 20L)

13

7

6

9

5

17

8

2

10

14

18
12

11
8

1516

4

3

10

1



Pg. 17

10098669-AA

23CR-23 PREM. SERBATOIO PRODOTTO SANIFICANTE (VER. 20L)
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

1 409043 1 DADO M6x5 UNI 5588 A2 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
2 409082 2 DADO M6x6 AUTOBL UNI 7474 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
3 409083 1 DADO M6x8 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 DIN 982 A2 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
4  1 DISTANZIALE d=12 D=25 S=20 NYLON NERO     
5 452773 1 GUARNIZIONE O-RING 211 d=20,22 S=3,53 O-RING JOINT O-RING JUNTA ANULAR
6 438572 1 INNESTO RAPIDO F 3/8"M CPC APCD10006BSPT FEMALE COUPLING EMBRAYAGE FEMELLE KUPPLUNG OHNE ZAPFEN ACOPLAMIENTO HEMBRA
7 423592 1 INNESTO RAPIDO M. 1/4" 90° CPC APC23004 MALE COUPLING EMBRAYAGE MALE KUPPLUNG MIT ZAPFEN ACOPLAMIENTO MACHO
8  2 PROF GOMMA ASSOTECH A055_S8240 L=280 GASKET JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA
9 452743 1 RACCORDO RID. CH30 1/4M - 3/8F  SERB. FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
10 409161 3 ROSETTA 6,6x18x2 UNI 6593 A2 WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE ARANDELA
11 409192 4 ROSETTA 10x21x2 UNI 6592 A2 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
12 409200 4 ROSETTA GROWER 10x2,5x2,5 A2 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN ZAHNSCHEIBE ARANDELLA DENTADA
13 452742 1 SERBATOIO VERTICALE 20L - BIANCO NEUTRO TANK RESERVOIR TANK TANQUE
14 453068 1 STAFFA TANICA 20LT INNOVA 2018 C DISINF. PLAQUE PLAQUETTE BEFESTIGUNGSAUFLAGE PLAQUETA
15 452774 1 SUPPORTO SERBATOIO VERTICALE BMG SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
16 408969 2 VITE M6x16 TPSEI UNI 5933 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
17 443132 1 VITE M6X50 TPSEI UNI 5933 DIN 7991 INOX SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
18 412134 4 VITE M10x20 TE UNI 5739 A2     



Pg. 18

10098431-AA

24CR-24 PREM. PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)
SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)

1
11

6

8

7

2

10

3

13

12

4

9

5



Pg. 19

10098431-AA

24CR-24 PREM. PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

1 416922 1 ATT.RAP.MASCH.IN ACC.xTUBO 6x8 COMPLETO STAINLESS STEEL QUICK 
COUPLING

RACCORD RAPIDE EN 
ACIER INOXYDABLE

EDELSTAHL-SCHNELLKUPPL
UNG

ACOPLE RÁPIDO ACERO 
INOXIDABLE

2 416781 2 DADO M5X5 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
3 450976 1 GANCIO SUPPORTO PISTOLA ANTISGANCIO SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
4 452698 1 INSERTO PORTA UGELLI 1/8 M x 12/24 F NOZZLE HOLDER INSERT INSERT DE PORTE-BUSE DÜSENHALTER EINSATZ INSERTADOR DE BOQUILLA
5 443044 1 INTERR. LED VERDE APEM IRC1F422L0G+CONN. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER INTERRUPTOR
6 452727 1 PISTOLA UNIVERSAL PVDF - SANIFICATRICE DISINFECTOR GUN PISTOLET DISINFECTOR DISINFECTORPISTOLE  
7 447364 1 RACCORDO PORTA TUBO Ø8/6 x 1/4"M (1511) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
8 452722 1 RACCORDO RID. 1/2M - 1/4F (2531 1/2-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
9 452723 1 RACCORDO RID. 1/2M - 1/8F (2531 1/2-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
10 409151 2 ROSETTA 5,5x15x1.5 UNI 6593 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
11 227794 1 TUBO SPIRALE D=8 d=6 L=3500 POL.NERO PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
12 452635 1 UGELLO FOGGY DISPI 0,8 NOZZLE BUSE NOZZLE BOQUILLA
13 415803 2 VITE M5X30 TSPTC UNI 7688 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO



10098857-AA

16CR-16 GRUPPO ETICHETTE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
GROUP DECAL
GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE
GRUPPE SCHILD
GRUPOS ETIQUETA

Pg. 20

WARNING
Do not touch or insert metal objects into the dispensing area.
Do not use flammable liquids. Use and store the equipment indoors.

ATTENZIONE
Non toccare o inserire oggetti metallici in prossimità della zona di erogazione. Non 
utilizzare liquidi infiammabili. Utilizzare e riporre l’apparecchio in ambienti chiusi.

ACHTUNG
Keine Metallgegenstände innerhalb des Spenderbereichs legen oder berühren.
Keine brennbaren Flüssigkeiten verwenden. Das Gerät in geschlossenen Räumen 
verwenden und abstellen.

ADVERTENCIA
No toque ni inserte objetos metálicos cerca del área de dispensación.
No utilice líquidos inflamables. Usar y almacenar el dispositivo en interiores.

453077 452923





Pg. 22

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

78
51

52
12
25

114
83

15
67
29
35
116
71
69

28
28

77

7

60

779
86



Pg. 23

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
1 452717 4 ANELLO FRENANTE BRACCIO DISINFECTOR STOP RING BAGUE D’ARRET STOPRING ANILLO DE PARADA
2 452719 2 ANTIROMBO POSTERIORE MOTORE SOFFIATORE DEADENING ISOLANT PHONIQUE SCHALLDICHTUNG FONOABSORBENTE
3 416921 1 ATTACCO RAPIDO FEMM. PASSAPARETE 6x8 QUICK ATTACK ATTAQUE RAPIDE SCHNELLEN ANGRIFF ATAQUE RÁPIDO DE LA
4 452715 4 BOCCOLA D=50-42.1 d=35.1 S=17.5 PA6 NERO BUSHING BAGUE BUCHSE CASQUILLO
5 452713 2 BRACCIO SUPP. CONVOGLIATORE DISINFECTOR SUPPORT ARM BRAS DE SUPPORT UNTERSTÜTZUNGSARM BRAZO DE APOYO
6 231335 1 CARTER POSTERIORE OPTIMA RAL 3000 CED COVER BACK CARTER RETOUR ABDECKUNG HINTEN CARTER TRASERO
7 412123 2 CLIP ABS FISSAGGIO TUBO D=38 SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
8 452710 1 CODOLO Ø8 - Ø8 (33556250031X7NE) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
9 452646 2 CONVOGLIATORE DESTRO PER SOFFIATORE CONVEYOR CONVOYEUR FORDER TRANSPORTADOR

10 452647 2 CONVOGLIATORE SINISTRO PER SOFFIATORE CONVEYOR CONVOYEUR FORDER TRANSPORTADOR
11 452648 1 COPERCHIO KIT SANIFICATOR COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
12 410443 1 DADO 1/4" GAS NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
13 409078 9 DADO M4x6 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
14 416781 23 DADO M5X5 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
15 409082 4 DADO M6x6 AUTOBL UNI 7474 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
16 414685 4 DISTANZIALE D=10 d=5,5 S=5 PVC NERO SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
17 221170 2 DISTANZIALE D=CH8 d=M5 S=12 Fe360B SPECIAL NUT ECROU SPECIAL SPEZIALMUTTER TUERCA ESPECIAL
18 453536 4 DISTANZIALE ESAG. FIL. F-F M3 CH=5 L=20 SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
19 452599 2 DRIVER MOTORE VENTILATORE 24V + CONNETT. DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER
20 410277 7 FASCETTA PLASTICA 4.5X200 CLAMP COLLIER BRIDE ABRAZADERA
21 451565 1 FILTRO CARTUCCIA ADMF0808M -100 MESH 8mm FILTER FILTRE FILTER FILTRO
22 230244 2 GENERATORE E+S 15/24V -6,5kW DISINFECTOR GENERATOR GÉNÉRATEUR GENERATOR GENERADOR
23 452716 2 GRIGLIA METALLICA DI PROTEZIONE 80 X 80 PROTECTION GRID GRILLE DE PROTECTION SCHUTZGITTER RED DE PROTECCIÓN
24 454855 1 GRUPPO CAVI ELETTRICI ELECTRIC CABLES CÂBLES ÉLECTRIQUES ELEKTRISCHE KABEL CABLES ELECTRICOS
25 442488 1 INNESTO RAPIDO F. 1/4" CPC APCD16004 FEMALE COUPLING EMBRAYAGE FEMELLE KUPPLUNG OHNE ZAPFEN ACOPLAMIENTO HEMBRA
26 421743 1 INNESTO RAPIDO M. 1/4" CPC APC22004 MALE COUPLING EMBRAYAGE MALE KUPPLUNG MIT ZAPFEN ACOPLAMIENTO MACHO
27 452698 6 INSERTO PORTA UGELLI 1/8 M x 12/24 F NOZZLE HOLDER INSERT INSERT DE PORTE-BUSE DÜSENHALTER EINSATZ INSERTADOR DE BOQUILLA
28 443044 2 INTERR. LED VERDE APEM IRC1F422L0G+CONN. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER INTERRUPTOR
29 231342 1 LAMIERA CRUSC. OPTIMA 2017 85/100 CED INSTRUMENT BOARD TABLEAU DE BORD ARMATURENBRETT TABLERO DE 

INSTRUMENTOS
30 449017 1 LAMPEGGIANTE CTL600 LED AMB V12/24 DAC WINKING LIGHT ASSEMBLY CLIGNOTEUR COMPLET BLINKANLAGE KOMPLETT DESTELLADOR COMPLETO
31 442892 4 MANOPOLA DI BLOCCO TERGI MMG 2016 KNOB POIGNEE HANDGRIFF EMPUÑADURA
32 441482 4 MOLLA COMP. De=10,5 Df=1,2 L=11,3 it=4 SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
33 452696 2 MOLLA PORTA UGELLO KIT DISINFECTOR SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
34 452598 2 MOTORE VENTIL. 24V (WS10690-24-240-S200) FAN MOTOR MOTEUR DE VENTILATEUR LÜFTERMOTOR MOTOR DEL VENTILADOR

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 24

A

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

50
20
74 20

8
21

20
50

26
25

53
57
42

2051
57
5340

111111
64
14

41

99
27
58

45

37

110
84
37
6

54

3

115
72
70
81

108

13

14

56

13



Pg. 25

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
35 231336 1 MUSETTO ANTERIORE OPTIMA RAL 7030 CED FRONT FAIRING CARÉNAGE AVANT VORDERE VERKLEIDUNG CARENADO FRONTAL
36 416056 2 PASSACAVO FORO D=14 d=11 FAIRLEAD PASSE-CABLE KABELDURCHGANG GUIACABLE
37 409810 4 PASSAFILO DIAM. 8x12x1.5 FAIRLEAD PASSE-CABLE KABELDURCHGANG GUIACABLE
38 452732 2 PETTINE ELETTROSTATICA DISINFECTOR ELECTRISTIC COMB PEIGNE ÉLECTRISTIQUE ELEKTRISTISCHE KOMB PEINE ELECTRICO
39 452718 1 PIASTRA DISTANZIALE KIT DISINFECTOR MMG PLAQUE PLAQUE BEFESTIGUNGSAUFLAGE PLACA
40 454825 1 PIASTRA SUPPORTO POMPA CED OPTIMA SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
41 230192 1 POMPA 24-100-8L-11 BAR BYPASS+DTM04+P.CV PUMP ASSEMBLY POMPE COMPLETE PUMPE KOMPLETT BOMBA COMPLETA
42 438067 1 RACC. 1/4 TUBO RILSAN D8A INNESTO RAPIDO     
43 452495 2 RACC. 90° CAMOZZI S6520 6-1/4" M ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
44 452701 3 RACC. AUTOM. FEMMINA Ø6 1/8 (6463 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
45 452702 5 RACC. AUTOM. GOMITO Ø6 1/8 (6522 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
46 452700 2 RACC. AUTOM. MASCHIO Ø6 1/8 (6512 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
47 452708 1 RACC. AUTOM. T GIR.  Ø6 1/4 (6442 6-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
48 452811 1 RACC. AUTOM. Y Ø8 - Ø 6 - Ø6 (7560 8-6) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
49 452496 5 RACC. DIRITTO CAMOZZI S6510 6-1/4" M FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
50 451564 2 RACC. FILTRO TUBO ATBC0806M - D=8 x D=7 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
51 422186 2 RACC. PORTAGOMMA 1/4x7 OTT. NICH. FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
52 410360 1 RACCORDO A GOMITO 1/4" M.F. OTTONE ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
53 428012 2 RACCORDO A GOMITO 3/8" F.F. OTTONE NICH. ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
54 428390 1 RACCORDO A T INNESTO RAP.DIAM.8     
55 452699 2 RACCORDO A Y 1/8-1/8 F-F-F (2043 1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
56 452497 1 RACCORDO CAMOZZI 7560 6 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
57 423029 2 RACCORDO DI RIDUZIONE 3/8" M - 1/4" F FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
58 452707 2 RACCORDO NIPPLES 1/8 F-F (2543-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
59 443683 1 RELAY FITRE R502/024Z3C9 RELAY RELAIS RELAIS RELE
60 417989 5 RONDELLA 5.5x20x1.5 ZNT DIN 9021 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
61 415941 4 ROSETTA 4 UNI1751 ZINC GROWER LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN ZAHNSCHEIBE ARANDELLA DENTADA
62 409142 4 ROSETTA 4x9x0,8  UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
63 409147 4 ROSETTA 4x10x1 NYLON WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
64 409151 6 ROSETTA 5,5x15x1.5 UNI 6593 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
65 409150 18 ROSETTA 5X11X1 UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
66 409152 6 ROSETTA 5x15x1.5 UNI 6593 A2 WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE ARANDELA
67 409160 4 ROSETTA 6x18x1,5 UNI 6593 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
68 409185 4 ROSETTA 9x24x2,5 UNI 6593 A2 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
69 409192 4 ROSETTA 10x21x2 UNI 6592 A2 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 26

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

11
85

10530
101

102
22
18 13

82
102
59

106

66
113

112
49
81
17

100

48

47

36

49

43
73

43
73
49

4544

36

100
49

17
81

49

11214
66
39

13
62
19

106
62

19

76
63

107

16



Pg. 27

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
70 409191 1 ROSETTA 10X21X2 UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
71 409200 4 ROSETTA GROWER 10x2,5x2,5 A2 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN ZAHNSCHEIBE ARANDELLA DENTADA
72 415925 1 ROSETTA M10 UNI1751 ZN GROWER LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN ZAHNSCHEIBE ARANDELLA DENTADA
73 422183 2 RUBINETTO 1/4 F-F L= 38 CON LEVA COCK ROBINET WASSERHAHN GRIFO
74 451866 1 RUBINETTO 2 VIE 8MM PUSH-IN (AHUC0808M) COCK ROBINET WASSERHAHN GRIFO
75 452711 1 SCATOLA SUPPORTO KIT DISINFECTOR SUPPORT BOX BOÎTE DE SUPPORT SUPPORT BOX CAJA DE APOYO
76 452733 1 SCHEDA FUNZIONI 7CFF0020 CHECK CARD CONTROLS PLAQUE CONTR. 

COMMANDES
KONTROLLEL. 
SCHALTUNGEN

FICHA CONTROL MANDOS

77 231341 1 SERB. RECUPERO OPTIMA 2018 RAL 7030 CED RECOVERY TANK RESERVOIR EAU SALE SCHMUTZWASSERTANK TANQUE AGUA SUCIA
78 452742 1 SERBATOIO VERTICALE 20L - BIANCO NEUTRO TANK RESERVOIR TANK TANQUE
79 231333 1 SUPP.  SPAZZOLA POST.  INNOVA 55B DISINF BRUSH HOOK CROCHET BROSSE HAKEN BRUSTE GANCHO CEPILLO
80 452714 2 SUPPORTO CONVOGLIATORE DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
81 452903 3 SUPPORTO ELETTROVALVOLA DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
82 452712 1 SUPPORTO SCHEDA E GENERATORI 

DISINFECTOR
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE

83 452774 1 SUPPORTO SERBATOIO VERTICALE BMG SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
84 454824 2 SUPPORTO UGELLI POSTERIORI CED OPTIMA SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
85 434137 1 TAPPO A SCATTO HEYCO FORO 15,9 COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
86 449788 1 TUBO D.38x1380 SPIR. MAN. D.50+TAPPO ARR PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
87 230175 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=60 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
88 230174 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=68 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
89 230176 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=100 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
90 230109 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
91 230079 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
92 230223 4 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
93 230337 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=1800 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
94 230108 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=60 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
95 231260 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=1480 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
96 209622 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=400 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
97 209536 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=445 TUBE TUBE ROHR TUBO
98 223117 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=600 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
99 452635 6 UGELLO FOGGY DISPI 0,8 NOZZLE BUSE NOZZLE BOQUILLA

100 452902 2 VALVOLA RPE MINI 310 1/4" 10 BAR NC24DC VALVE SOUPAPE VENTIL VALVULA
101 440885 3 VITE AUTOF. UNI 9707-Pz-TZ D.3,5 x 10 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
102 415777 8 VITE M3X8 TCTC UNI 7687 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 28

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

75
68
31
104

104
31 68

5
1
4

65
109
103
23

80
61
105
44117

32

4

1

45
32

117

9
65
14

105
38
13

46
33

55
27

99

27
99 34

2
105
10



Pg. 29

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
103 408768 8 VITE M4x6 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
104 442958 4 VITE M4x8/8 ISO 7380-2 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
105 416785 36 VITE M4x10 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
106 408633 3 VITE M4x12 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
107 408846 4 VITE M4X16 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
108 408932 2 VITE M4x35 TPSTC UNI 7688 (4.8) ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
109 408854 8 VITE M5X16 TCTC UNI EN ISO 704 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
110 416793 2 VITE M5X16 TPS-CR UNI 7688 DIN 965 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
111 407647 6 VITE M5x20 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
112 407651 2 VITE M5X25 TE UNI 5739 DIN 933 (8.8)ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
113 407653 3 VITE M5X50 TE UNI 5739 INOX A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
114 415824 4 VITE M6x25 TPSEI UNI5933 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
115 408708 1 VITE M10X16 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
116 412134 4 VITE M10x20 TE UNI 5739 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
117 452868 4 VITE SPECIALE M8X60 TCBEI + FORO M4 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 30



Pg. 31

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
87 230175 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=60 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
88 230174 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=68 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
89 230176 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=100 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
90 230109 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
91 230079 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
92 230223 4 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
93 230337 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=1800 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
94 230108 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=60 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
95 231260 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=1480 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
96 209622 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=400 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
97 209536 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=445 TUBE TUBE ROHR TUBO
98 223117 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=600 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO

10110800-AA

20CR-20 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 32

BMG

MMG

MAGNA

INNOVA COMFORT

10098431-AA

21CR-21 PREM. PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)
SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)

1
11

6

8

7

2

10

3

13

12

4

9

5



Pg. 33

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
1 416922 1 ATT.RAP.MASCH.IN ACC.xTUBO 6x8 COMPLETO STAINLESS STEEL QUICK 

COUPLING
RACCORD RAPIDE EN 
ACIER INOXYDABLE

EDELSTAHL-SCHNELLKUPPL
UNG

ACOPLE RÁPIDO ACERO 
INOXIDABLE

2 416781 2 DADO M5X5 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
3 450976 1 GANCIO SUPPORTO PISTOLA ANTISGANCIO SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
4 452698 1 INSERTO PORTA UGELLI 1/8 M x 12/24 F NOZZLE HOLDER INSERT INSERT DE PORTE-BUSE DÜSENHALTER EINSATZ INSERTADOR DE BOQUILLA
5 443044 1 INTERR. LED VERDE APEM IRC1F422L0G+CONN. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER INTERRUPTOR
6 452727 1 PISTOLA UNIVERSAL PVDF - SANIFICATRICE DISINFECTOR GUN PISTOLET DISINFECTOR DISINFECTORPISTOLE  
7 447364 1 RACCORDO PORTA TUBO Ø8/6 x 1/4"M (1511) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
8 452722 1 RACCORDO RID. 1/2M - 1/4F (2531 1/2-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
9 452723 1 RACCORDO RID. 1/2M - 1/8F (2531 1/2-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR

10 409151 2 ROSETTA 5,5x15x1.5 UNI 6593 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
11 227794 1 TUBO SPIRALE D=8 d=6 L=3500 POL.NERO PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
12 452635 1 UGELLO FOGGY DISPI 0,8 NOZZLE BUSE NOZZLE BOQUILLA
13 415803 2 VITE M5X30 TSPTC UNI 7688 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO

10098431-AA

21CR-21 PREM. PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)



10098857-AA

16CR-16 GRUPPO ETICHETTE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
GROUP DECAL
GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE
GRUPPE SCHILD
GRUPOS ETIQUETA

Pg. 34

WARNING
Do not touch or insert metal objects into the dispensing area.
Do not use flammable liquids. Use and store the equipment indoors.

ATTENZIONE
Non toccare o inserire oggetti metallici in prossimità della zona di erogazione. Non 
utilizzare liquidi infiammabili. Utilizzare e riporre l’apparecchio in ambienti chiusi.

ACHTUNG
Keine Metallgegenstände innerhalb des Spenderbereichs legen oder berühren.
Keine brennbaren Flüssigkeiten verwenden. Das Gerät in geschlossenen Räumen 
verwenden und abstellen.

ADVERTENCIA
No toque ni inserte objetos metálicos cerca del área de dispensación.
No utilice líquidos inflamables. Usar y almacenar el dispositivo en interiores.

453077 452923





Pg. 36

10110843-AA

31CR-31 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

27
27

24
25

23
48
52
74
11

23
48

45
4

207
65

45

90

32
99

13
59

42
51
47

13
59
36

47

51

46

50

88
26
5368

34
3988

26
5334

39

55

87



Pg. 37

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
1 452717 4 ANELLO FRENANTE BRACCIO DISINFECTOR STOP RING BAGUE D’ARRET STOPRING ANILLO DE PARADA
2 452719 2 ANTIROMBO POSTERIORE MOTORE SOFFIATORE DEADENING ISOLANT PHONIQUE SCHALLDICHTUNG FONOABSORBENTE
3 416921 1 ATTACCO RAPIDO FEMM. PASSAPARETE 6x8 QUICK ATTACK ATTAQUE RAPIDE SCHNELLEN ANGRIFF ATAQUE RÁPIDO DE LA
4 409819 1 BASETTA TC 142  PER FASCETTE SUPPORT PLATE PLAQUE SUPPORT STÜTZPLATTE PLACA SOPORTE
5 452715 4 BOCCOLA D=50-42.1 d=35.1 S=17.5 PA6 NERO BUSHING BAGUE BUCHSE CASQUILLO
6 452713 2 BRACCIO SUPP. CONVOGLIATORE DISINFECTOR SUPPORT ARM BRAS DE SUPPORT UNTERSTÜTZUNGSARM BRAZO DE APOYO
7 452710 1 CODOLO Ø8 - Ø8 (33556250031X7NE) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
8 452646 2 CONVOGLIATORE DESTRO PER SOFFIATORE CONVEYOR CONVOYEUR FORDER TRANSPORTADOR
9 452647 2 CONVOGLIATORE SINISTRO PER SOFFIATORE CONVEYOR CONVOYEUR FORDER TRANSPORTADOR

10 452648 1 COPERCHIO KIT SANIFICATOR COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
11  1 COVER VOLANTE C85 2018 DISINF. RAL 9005 STEERING WHEEL COVER COUVERCLE DE ROUE DE 

DIRECTION
LENKRADABDECKUNG CUBIERTA DE LA RUEDA 

DIRECCIONAL
12 409078 5 DADO M4x6 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
13 416781 22 DADO M5X5 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
14 409110 2 DADO M8 CIECO CON CALOTTA UNI 5721 ZINC CAP NUT M8 ZNT ÉCROU BORGNE M8 ZNT BLINDMUTTER M8 ZNT DADO CIECO M8 ZNT 

OT.H-12mm
15 414685 4 DISTANZIALE D=10 d=5,5 S=5 PVC NERO SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
16 221170 2 DISTANZIALE D=CH8 d=M5 S=12 Fe360B SPECIAL NUT ECROU SPECIAL SPEZIALMUTTER TUERCA ESPECIAL
17 453536 4 DISTANZIALE ESAG. FIL. F-F M3 CH=5 L=20 SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
18 452950 2 DRIVER MOTORE VENTILATORE 36V + CONNETT. DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER
19 410277 6 FASCETTA PLASTICA 4.5X200 CLAMP COLLIER BRIDE ABRAZADERA
20 451565 1 FILTRO CARTUCCIA ADMF0808M -100 MESH 8mm FILTER FILTRE FILTER FILTRO
21 230244 2 GENERATORE E+S 15/24V -6,5kW DISINFECTOR GENERATOR GÉNÉRATEUR GENERATOR GENERADOR
22 452716 2 GRIGLIA METALLICA DI PROTEZIONE 80 X 80 PROTECTION GRID GRILLE DE PROTECTION SCHUTZGITTER RED DE PROTECCIÓN
23 428561 2 GUARNIZIONE D=20 d=8 L=12,5 TIPO PWS8 GASKET JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA
24 421744 1 INNESTO RAPIDO F. 1/4" CPC APC10004BSP FEMALE COUPLING EMBRAYAGE FEMELLE KUPPLUNG OHNE ZAPFEN ACOPLAMIENTO HEMBRA
25 423592 1 INNESTO RAPIDO M. 1/4" 90° CPC APC23004 MALE COUPLING EMBRAYAGE MALE KUPPLUNG MIT ZAPFEN ACOPLAMIENTO MACHO
26 452698 6 INSERTO PORTA UGELLI 1/8 M x 12/24 F NOZZLE HOLDER INSERT INSERT DE PORTE-BUSE DÜSENHALTER EINSATZ INSERTADOR DE BOQUILLA
27 443044 2 INTERR. LED VERDE APEM IRC1F422L0G+CONN. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER INTERRUPTOR
28 442892 4 MANOPOLA DI BLOCCO TERGI MMG 2016 KNOB POIGNEE HANDGRIFF EMPUÑADURA
29 441482 4 MOLLA COMP. De=10,5 Df=1,2 L=11,3 it=4 SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
30 452696 2 MOLLA PORTA UGELLO KIT DISINFECTOR SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
31 452949 2 MOTORE VENTIL. 36V (WS10690-36-240-X200) FAN MOTOR MOTEUR DE VENTILATEUR LÜFTERMOTOR MOTOR DEL VENTILADOR
32  1 PANNELLO PROTEZIONE MOTORE C75 2019 CED PANEL PANNEAU BLECH PANEL
33 416056 2 PASSACAVO FORO D=14 d=11 FAIRLEAD PASSE-CABLE KABELDURCHGANG GUIACABLE

10110843-AA

31CR-31 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 38

10110843-AA

31CR-31 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

44
71
89

99
16 44

99
16

71

44
89
41

43

91
54
95

12
17
21
91
17
91

21

72
15
67

58

96

95
57 18

66
60
63
98

44
33

3938

37

64

37
64

10
94
73

12
57
18

33

14
61
7060

13

100



Pg. 39

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
34 409810 2 PASSAFILO DIAM. 8x12x1.5 FAIRLEAD PASSE-CABLE KABELDURCHGANG GUIACABLE
35 452732 2 PETTINE ELETTROSTATICA DISINFECTOR ELECTRISTIC COMB PEIGNE ÉLECTRISTIQUE ELEKTRISTISCHE KOMB PEINE ELECTRICO
36 230192 1 POMPA 24-100-8L-11 BAR BYPASS+DTM04+P.CV PUMP ASSEMBLY POMPE COMPLETE PUMPE KOMPLETT BOMBA COMPLETA
37 452495 2 RACC. 90° CAMOZZI S6520 6-1/4" M ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
38 452701 3 RACC. AUTOM. FEMMINA Ø6 1/8 (6463 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
39 452702 5 RACC. AUTOM. GOMITO Ø6 1/8 (6522 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
40 452700 2 RACC. AUTOM. MASCHIO Ø6 1/8 (6512 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
41 452708 1 RACC. AUTOM. T GIR.  Ø6 1/4 (6442 6-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
42 452561 1 RACC. AUTOM. T GIR.  Ø8 1/4 (6442 8-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
43 452811 1 RACC. AUTOM. Y Ø8 - Ø 6 - Ø6 (7560 8-6) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
44 452496 5 RACC. DIRITTO CAMOZZI S6510 6-1/4" M FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
45 451564 2 RACC. FILTRO TUBO ATBC0806M - D=8 x D=7 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
46 422186 1 RACC. PORTAGOMMA 1/4x7 OTT. NICH. FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
47 428012 2 RACCORDO A GOMITO 3/8" F.F. OTTONE NICH. ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
48 428562 2 RACCORDO A GOMITO D=8 L=30 TIPO WS8 ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
49 452699 2 RACCORDO A Y 1/8-1/8 F-F-F (2043 1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
50 452497 1 RACCORDO CAMOZZI 7560 6 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
51 423029 2 RACCORDO DI RIDUZIONE 3/8" M - 1/4" F FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
52 450942 1 RACCORDO G 1"1/4 NYLON NERO C75 2019 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
53 452707 2 RACCORDO NIPPLES 1/8 F-F (2543-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
54 443683 1 RELAY FITRE R502/024Z3C9 RELAY RELAIS RELAIS RELE
55  1 ROLL BAR C75 2019 CED ROLL BAR ROLL BAR ROLL BAR ROLL BAR
56 415941 4 ROSETTA 4 UNI1751 ZINC GROWER LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN ZAHNSCHEIBE ARANDELLA DENTADA
57 409142 4 ROSETTA 4x9x0,8  UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
58 409147 4 ROSETTA 4x10x1 NYLON WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
59 409151 9 ROSETTA 5,5x15x1.5 UNI 6593 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
60 409150 24 ROSETTA 5X11X1 UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
61 409175 2 ROSETTA 8x17x1,6 UNI 6592 ZINC. WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
62 409185 4 ROSETTA 9x24x2,5 UNI 6593 A2 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
63 409155 3 ROSETTA M5 UNI 1751 INOX GROWER WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
64 422183 2 RUBINETTO 1/4 F-F L= 38 CON LEVA COCK ROBINET WASSERHAHN GRIFO
65 451866 1 RUBINETTO 2 VIE 8MM PUSH-IN (AHUC0808M) COCK ROBINET WASSERHAHN GRIFO
66 452711 1 SCATOLA SUPPORTO KIT DISINFECTOR SUPPORT BOX BOÎTE DE SUPPORT SUPPORT BOX CAJA DE APOYO
67 452733 1 SCHEDA FUNZIONI 7CFF0020 CHECK CARD CONTROLS PLAQUE CONTR. 

COMMANDES
KONTROLLEL. 
SCHALTUNGEN

FICHA CONTROL MANDOS

10110843-AA

31CR-31 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 40

10110843-AA

31CR-31 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

62
28

93

60
97

92
22

69
39 38

56
94

29
5
1 101

6

62
28
93

5
1

101

9
60
13

94

40
30 49

26
88

12

35
94
31
8

2



Pg. 41

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
68 453030 1 SUPP. UGELLI POSTERIORI C85 DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
69 452714 2 SUPPORTO CONVOGLIATORE DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
70 453033 1 SUPPORTO DISINFECTOR C85 2018 SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
71 452903 3 SUPPORTO ELETTROVALVOLA DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
72 452712 1 SUPPORTO SCHEDA E GENERATORI 

DISINFECTOR
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE

73 434137 1 TAPPO A SCATTO HEYCO FORO 15,9 COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
74 450943 1 TAPPO D.32 MERLETT ROSSO COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
75 230175 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=60 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
76 230174 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=68 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
77 230176 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=100 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
78 230109 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
79 230079 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
80 230235 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=350 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
81 230223 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
82 230355 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=3590 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
83 230283 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=1230 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
84 230354 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=2300 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
85 213251 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=105 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
86 209570 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=1050 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
87 229413 1 TUBO VITREO D=12 d=8 L=420 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
88 452635 6 UGELLO FOGGY DISPI 0,8 NOZZLE BUSE NOZZLE BOQUILLA
89 452902 2 VALVOLA RPE MINI 310 1/4" 10 BAR NC24DC VALVE SOUPAPE VENTIL VALVULA
90 408872 1 VITE D.3,9x16 AUTOF. NICH UNI 6954 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
91 415777 8 VITE M3X8 TCTC UNI 7687 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
92 408768 8 VITE M4x6 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
93 442958 4 VITE M4x8/8 ISO 7380-2 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
94 416785 36 VITE M4x10 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
95 408633 3 VITE M4x12 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
96 408846 4 VITE M4X16 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
97 408854 8 VITE M5X16 TCTC UNI EN ISO 704 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
98 407645 4 VITE M5X16 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
99 407651 6 VITE M5X25 TE UNI 5739 DIN 933 (8.8)ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO

100 453104 2 VITE M8x65 TTQST UNI 5732 ZN SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
101 452868 4 VITE SPECIALE M8X60 TCBEI + FORO M4 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO

10110843-AA

31CR-31 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 42



Pg. 43

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
75 230175 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=60 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
76 230174 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=68 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
77 230176 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=100 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
78 230109 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
79 230079 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
80 230235 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=350 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
81 230223 2 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
82 230355 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=3590 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
83 230283 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=1230 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
84 230354 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=2300 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
85 213251 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=105 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
86 209570 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=1050 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO

10110843-AA

31CR-31 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO



Pg. 44

10098856-AA

32CR-32 PREM. PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)
SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)

4

11
2

5
8
3

10

9
6
7

1



Pg. 45

POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
1 416922 1 ATT.RAP.MASCH.IN ACC.xTUBO 6x8 COMPLETO STAINLESS STEEL QUICK 

COUPLING
RACCORD RAPIDE EN 
ACIER INOXYDABLE

EDELSTAHL-SCHNELLKUPPL
UNG

ACOPLE RÁPIDO ACERO 
INOXIDABLE

2 450976 1 GANCIO SUPPORTO PISTOLA ANTISGANCIO SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
3 452698 1 INSERTO PORTA UGELLI 1/8 M x 12/24 F NOZZLE HOLDER INSERT INSERT DE PORTE-BUSE DÜSENHALTER EINSATZ INSERTADOR DE BOQUILLA
4 443044 1 INTERR. LED VERDE APEM IRC1F422L0G+CONN. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER INTERRUPTOR
5 452727 1 PISTOLA UNIVERSAL PVDF - SANIFICATRICE DISINFECTOR GUN PISTOLET DISINFECTOR DISINFECTORPISTOLE  
6 447364 1 RACCORDO PORTA TUBO Ø8/6 x 1/4"M (1511) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
7 452722 1 RACCORDO RID. 1/2M - 1/4F (2531 1/2-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
8 452723 1 RACCORDO RID. 1/2M - 1/8F (2531 1/2-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
9 227794 1 TUBO SPIRALE D=8 d=6 L=3500 POL.NERO PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO

10 452635 1 UGELLO FOGGY DISPI 0,8 NOZZLE BUSE NOZZLE BOQUILLA
11 408516 2 VITE M5x16 TSCTC UNI 7689 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO

10098856-AA

32CR-32 PREM. PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)



10098857-AA

16CR-16 GRUPPO ETICHETTE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
GROUP DECAL
GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE
GRUPPE SCHILD
GRUPOS ETIQUETA

Pg. 46

WARNING
Do not touch or insert metal objects into the dispensing area.
Do not use flammable liquids. Use and store the equipment indoors.

ATTENZIONE
Non toccare o inserire oggetti metallici in prossimità della zona di erogazione. Non 
utilizzare liquidi infiammabili. Utilizzare e riporre l’apparecchio in ambienti chiusi.

ACHTUNG
Keine Metallgegenstände innerhalb des Spenderbereichs legen oder berühren.
Keine brennbaren Flüssigkeiten verwenden. Das Gerät in geschlossenen Räumen 
verwenden und abstellen.

ADVERTENCIA
No toque ni inserte objetos metálicos cerca del área de dispensación.
No utilice líquidos inflamables. Usar y almacenar el dispositivo en interiores.

453077 452923





Pg. 48

10098818-AB

33CR-33 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

20

96

46

6
20

20
46
66

25
26
19
95

77

24
69

112106
63
59
31

111

78
18

79

55

48 47
19

20

97

28

94

7

65
47
19

21

115



Pg. 49

10098818-AB

33CR-33 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

1 452717 4 ANELLO FRENANTE BRACCIO DISINFECTOR STOP RING BAGUE D’ARRET STOPRING ANILLO DE PARADA
2 452719 2 ANTIROMBO POSTERIORE MOTORE SOFFIATORE DEADENING ISOLANT PHONIQUE SCHALLDICHTUNG FONOABSORBENTE
3 416921 1 ATTACCO RAPIDO FEMM. PASSAPARETE 6x8 QUICK ATTACK ATTAQUE RAPIDE SCHNELLEN ANGRIFF ATAQUE RÁPIDO DE LA
4 452715 4 BOCCOLA D=50-42.1 d=35.1 S=17.5 PA6 NERO BUSHING BAGUE BUCHSE CASQUILLO
5 452713 2 BRACCIO SUPP. CONVOGLIATORE DISINFECTOR SUPPORT ARM BRAS DE SUPPORT UNTERSTÜTZUNGSARM BRAZO DE APOYO
6 452710 1 CODOLO Ø8 - Ø8 (33556250031X7NE) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
7 410305 1 COLLARE FS10 ISOLATO COLLAR COLLIER BUNDRING COLLAR
8 452646 2 CONVOGLIATORE DESTRO PER SOFFIATORE CONVEYOR CONVOYEUR FORDER TRANSPORTADOR
9 452647 2 CONVOGLIATORE SINISTRO PER SOFFIATORE CONVEYOR CONVOYEUR FORDER TRANSPORTADOR
10 452648 1 COPERCHIO KIT SANIFICATOR COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
11 409078 5 DADO M4x6 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
12 416781 18 DADO M5X5 AUTOBL. UNI 7473 ZINC LOCK NUT ECROU AUTOFREINES SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA AUTOBLOCANTE
13 409110 2 DADO M8 CIECO CON CALOTTA UNI 5721 ZINC CAP NUT M8 ZNT ÉCROU BORGNE M8 ZNT BLINDMUTTER M8 ZNT DADO CIECO M8 ZNT 

OT.H-12mm
14 414685 4 DISTANZIALE D=10 d=5,5 S=5 PVC NERO SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
15 221170 2 DISTANZIALE D=CH8 d=M5 S=12 Fe360B SPECIAL NUT ECROU SPECIAL SPEZIALMUTTER TUERCA ESPECIAL
16 453536 4 DISTANZIALE ESAG. FIL. F-F M3 CH=5 L=20 SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZHÜLSE DISTANCIADOR
17 452950 2 DRIVER MOTORE VENTILATORE 36V + CONNETT. DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER
18 420512 1 FASCETTA A VITE 27/51x12,6 INOX SCREW CLAMP COLLIER VIS BRIDE SCHRAUBE ABRAZADERA A TORNILLO
19 410274 3 FASCETTA PLASTICA 2.5x98 CLAMP COLLIER BRIDE ABRAZADERA
20 410277 9 FASCETTA PLASTICA 4.5X200 CLAMP COLLIER BRIDE ABRAZADERA
21 451565 1 FILTRO CARTUCCIA ADMF0808M -100 MESH 8mm FILTER FILTRE FILTER FILTRO
22 230244 2 GENERATORE E+S 15/24V -6,5kW DISINFECTOR GENERATOR GÉNÉRATEUR GENERATOR GENERADOR
23 452716 2 GRIGLIA METALLICA DI PROTEZIONE 80 X 80 PROTECTION GRID GRILLE DE PROTECTION SCHUTZGITTER RED DE PROTECCIÓN
24 408497 1 GUARNIZIONE OR 4125 (138) D.31,34x3,53 O-RING JOINT O-RING JUNTA ANULAR
25 438572 1 INNESTO RAPIDO F 3/8"M CPC APCD10006BSPT FEMALE COUPLING EMBRAYAGE FEMELLE KUPPLUNG OHNE ZAPFEN ACOPLAMIENTO HEMBRA
26 423592 1 INNESTO RAPIDO M. 1/4" 90° CPC APC23004 MALE COUPLING EMBRAYAGE MALE KUPPLUNG MIT ZAPFEN ACOPLAMIENTO MACHO
27 452698 6 INSERTO PORTA UGELLI 1/8 M x 12/24 F NOZZLE HOLDER INSERT INSERT DE PORTE-BUSE DÜSENHALTER EINSATZ INSERTADOR DE BOQUILLA

28 443044 2 INTERR. LED VERDE APEM IRC1F422L0G+CONN. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER INTERRUPTOR
29 442892 4 MANOPOLA DI BLOCCO TERGI MMG 2016 KNOB POIGNEE HANDGRIFF EMPUÑADURA
30 441482 4 MOLLA COMP. De=10,5 Df=1,2 L=11,3 it=4 SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
31 414747 1 MOLLA FISSA TUBO D=50 ABS SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
32 452696 2 MOLLA PORTA UGELLO KIT DISINFECTOR SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
33 452949 2 MOTORE VENTIL. 36V (WS10690-36-240-X200) FAN MOTOR MOTEUR DE VENTILATEUR LÜFTERMOTOR MOTOR DEL VENTILADOR
34 416056 2 PASSACAVO FORO D=14 d=11 FAIRLEAD PASSE-CABLE KABELDURCHGANG GUIACABLE



Pg. 50

10098818-AB

33CR-33 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

49
37

20
47

52

12
59

20
70

109

49
52
43

59
12
3

74
108

51

92

98
27
5371

40
35

88

80

93

91



Pg. 51

10098818-AB

33CR-33 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

35 409810 2 PASSAFILO DIAM. 8x12x1.5 FAIRLEAD PASSE-CABLE KABELDURCHGANG GUIACABLE
36 452732 2 PETTINE ELETTROSTATICA DISINFECTOR ELECTRISTIC COMB PEIGNE ÉLECTRISTIQUE ELEKTRISTISCHE KOMB PEINE ELECTRICO
37 230192 1 POMPA 24-100-8L-11 BAR BYPASS+DTM04+P.CV PUMP ASSEMBLY POMPE COMPLETE PUMPE KOMPLETT BOMBA COMPLETA
38 452495 2 RACC. 90° CAMOZZI S6520 6-1/4" M ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
39 452701 3 RACC. AUTOM. FEMMINA Ø6 1/8 (6463 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
40 452702 5 RACC. AUTOM. GOMITO Ø6 1/8 (6522 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
41 452700 2 RACC. AUTOM. MASCHIO Ø6 1/8 (6512 6-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
42 452708 1 RACC. AUTOM. T GIR.  Ø6 1/4 (6442 6-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
43 452561 1 RACC. AUTOM. T GIR.  Ø8 1/4 (6442 8-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
44 452811 1 RACC. AUTOM. Y Ø8 - Ø 6 - Ø6 (7560 8-6) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
45 452496 5 RACC. DIRITTO CAMOZZI S6510 6-1/4" M FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
46 451564 2 RACC. FILTRO TUBO ATBC0806M - D=8 x D=7 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
47 422186 3 RACC. PORTAGOMMA 1/4x7 OTT. NICH. FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
48 410345 1 RACCORDO A GOMITO 1-4G M-F OT ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
49 428012 2 RACCORDO A GOMITO 3/8" F.F. OTTONE NICH. ELBOW COUDE WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR CODO
50 452699 2 RACCORDO A Y 1/8-1/8 F-F-F (2043 1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
51 452497 1 RACCORDO CAMOZZI 7560 6 FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
52 423029 2 RACCORDO DI RIDUZIONE 3/8" M - 1/4" F FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
53 452707 2 RACCORDO NIPPLES 1/8 F-F (2543-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
54 443683 1 RELAY FITRE R502/024Z3C9 RELAY RELAIS RELAIS RELE
55 423021 1 RIDUZIONE 1/4F-1/2M REDUCTION REDUCTION REDUZIERSTÜCK REDUCCION
56 415941 4 ROSETTA 4 UNI1751 ZINC GROWER LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN ZAHNSCHEIBE ARANDELLA DENTADA
57 409142 4 ROSETTA 4x9x0,8  UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
58 409147 4 ROSETTA 4x10x1 NYLON WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
59 409151 6 ROSETTA 5,5x15x1.5 UNI 6593 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
60 409150 24 ROSETTA 5X11X1 UNI 6592 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
61 409175 2 ROSETTA 8x17x1,6 UNI 6592 ZINC. WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
62 409185 4 ROSETTA 9x24x2,5 UNI 6593 A2 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
63 409154 1 ROSETTA GROWER 5x1,6 ZINC WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
64 409155 3 ROSETTA M5 UNI 1751 INOX GROWER WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
65 422183 3 RUBINETTO 1/4 F-F L= 38 CON LEVA COCK ROBINET WASSERHAHN GRIFO
66 451866 1 RUBINETTO 2 VIE 8MM PUSH-IN (AHUC0808M) COCK ROBINET WASSERHAHN GRIFO
67 452711 1 SCATOLA SUPPORTO KIT DISINFECTOR SUPPORT BOX BOÎTE DE SUPPORT SUPPORT BOX CAJA DE APOYO
68 452733 1 SCHEDA FUNZIONI 7CFF0020 CHECK CARD CONTROLS PLAQUE CONTR. 

COMMANDES
KONTROLLEL. 
SCHALTUNGEN

FICHA CONTROL MANDOS



Pg. 52

10098818-AB

33CR-33 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

104
54

75

11
103
14
68
58
105

108

64
60
67

103

76

13

61
7312

60

34

104
57

17

57

11

100

100

22

100
100

16

16

10

113

17



Pg. 53

10098818-AB

33CR-33 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

69 448535 1 SERBATOIO CHIMICO C85 2018 10L TANK 10L RESERVOIR 10L TANKE 10L TANQUE 10L
70 453041 1 SUPP. POMPA BYPASS DISINFECTOR C85 2018 SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
71 453030 1 SUPP. UGELLI POSTERIORI C85 DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
72 452714 2 SUPPORTO CONVOGLIATORE DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
73 453033 1 SUPPORTO DISINFECTOR C85 2018 SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
74 452903 3 SUPPORTO ELETTROVALVOLA DISINFECTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
75 452712 1 SUPPORTO SCHEDA E GENERATORI 

DISINFECTOR
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE

76 434137 1 TAPPO A SCATTO HEYCO FORO 15,9 COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL TAPA
77 429630 1 TAPPO ESAG. X GALLEG. D=G1" d=16 OT58 THREADED CAP CAPUCHON FILETE' KAPPE TAPON ROSCADO
78 425422 1 TAPPO SPIA LIVELLO OLIO 1/2" INDICATOR INDICATEUR ANZEIGEGERAT INDICADOR
79 424551 1 TUBO D.38X595 SPIRALATO TAPPO INTEGRATO TUBE TUBE ROHR TUBO
80 230235 1 TUBO POLIURET. LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=350 DX PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
81 230175 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=60 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
82 230174 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=68 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
83 230176 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=100 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
84 230109 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
85 230109 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=150 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
86 230079 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
87 230079 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=235 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
88 230235 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=350 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
89 230223 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
90 230223 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=650 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
91 230283 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=1200 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
92 230355 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=6 d=4 L=3590 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
93 230354 1 TUBO POLIURETANO LONGLIFE D=8 d=6 L=2300 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
94 209547 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=300 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
95 209622 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=400 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
96 223117 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=600 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
97 228293 1 TUBO VITREO D=8 d=5 L=800 PIPE TUBE ROHR TUBO
98 452635 6 UGELLO FOGGY DISPI 0,8 NOZZLE BUSE NOZZLE BOQUILLA
99 452902 2 VALVOLA RPE MINI 310 1/4" 10 BAR NC24DC VALVE SOUPAPE VENTIL VALVULA

100 415777 8 VITE M3X8 TCTC UNI 7687 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
101 408768 8 VITE M4x6 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
102 442958 4 VITE M4x8/8 ISO 7380-2 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO



Pg. 54

10098818-AB

33CR-33 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE

60
12
8

32
41
50

98
27

8687

103
36
11

9
103

33
2

114

72
56

103

4
1

114

5
4

1

40
60

107
23

101

110

45
81
4583

99
74
45
84

39
82

45

99
15
7439

62
29

102
62
29

102 40
60
12

90
38
65

38
89

30

30

42

85
44



Pg. 55

10098818-AB

33CR-33 PREM. DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN
103 416785 36 VITE M4x10 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
104 408633 3 VITE M4x12 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
105 408846 4 VITE M4X16 TCTC UNI 7687 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
106 418312 1 VITE M5x10 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
107 408854 8 VITE M5X16 TCTC UNI EN ISO 704 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
108 407645 4 VITE M5X16 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
109 407647 4 VITE M5x20 TE UNI 5739 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
110 407651 2 VITE M5X25 TE UNI 5739 DIN 933 (8.8)ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
111 415826 2 VITE M6X45 TPSEI UNI 5933 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
112 453107 4 VITE M8x16 TBEI ISO 7380 A2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
113 453104 2 VITE M8x65 TTQST UNI 5732 ZN SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
114 452868 4 VITE SPECIALE M8X60 TCBEI + FORO M4 ZINC SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
115 226043 1 INTERRUT. A GALLEGGI. 250V AZZ. + FASTON FLOAT FLOTTEUR SCHWIMMER FLOTADOR



Pg. 56

10098856-AA

34CR-34 PREM. PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)
SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)

4

11
2

5
8
3

10

9
6
7

1



Pg. 57

10098856-AA

34CR-34 PREM. PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
POS CODICE QTÀ DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG DESCRPCIÓN

1 416922 1 ATTACCO RAPIDO MASCH. INOX TUBO 6x8 QUICK COUPLING RACCORD RAPIDE SCHNELLKUPPLUNG ACOPLE RÁPIDO
2 450976 1 GANCIO SUPPORTO PISTOLA ANTISGANCIO SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
3 452698 1 INSERTO PORTA UGELLI 1/8 M x 12/24 F NOZZLE HOLDER INSERT INSERT DE PORTE-BUSE DÜSENHALTER EINSATZ INSERTADOR DE BOQUILLA
4 443044 1 INTERR. LED VERDE APEM IRC1F422L0G+CONN. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER INTERRUPTOR
5 452727 1 PISTOLA UNIVERSAL PVDF - SANIFICATRICE DISINFECTOR GUN PISTOLET DISINFECTOR DISINFECTORPISTOLE
6 447364 1 RACCORDO CALZAMENTO Ø8-6 x 1/4"M (1511) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
7 452722 1 RACCORDO RID. 1/2M - 1/4F (2531 1/2-1/4) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
8 452723 1 RACCORDO RID. 1/2M - 1/8F (2531 1/2-1/8) FITTING RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
9 227794 1 TUBO SPIRALE D=8 d=6 L=3500 POL.NERO EBUTEPIP ROHR TUBO

ALLIUQOBELZZONESUBELZZON8,0 IPSID YGGOF OLLEGU153625401
11 408516 2 OLLINROTEBUARHCSSIVWERCSCNIZ 9867 INU CTCST 61x5M ETIV



10098857-AA

16CR-16 GRUPPO ETICHETTE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
GROUP DECAL
GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE
GRUPPE SCHILD
GRUPOS ETIQUETA

Pg. 58

WARNING
Do not touch or insert metal objects into the dispensing area.
Do not use flammable liquids. Use and store the equipment indoors.

ATTENZIONE
Non toccare o inserire oggetti metallici in prossimità della zona di erogazione. Non 
utilizzare liquidi infiammabili. Utilizzare e riporre l’apparecchio in ambienti chiusi.

ACHTUNG
Keine Metallgegenstände innerhalb des Spenderbereichs legen oder berühren.
Keine brennbaren Flüssigkeiten verwenden. Das Gerät in geschlossenen Räumen 
verwenden und abstellen.

ADVERTENCIA
No toque ni inserte objetos metálicos cerca del área de dispensación.
No utilice líquidos inflamables. Usar y almacenar el dispositivo en interiores.

453077 452923





COMAC S.p.A. Via Maestri del Lavoro, 13 - 37059 Santa Maria di Zevio - Verona - ITALY
Tel. 045 8774222 - Fax 045 8750303 - www.comac.it - com@comac.it

Organizzazione certificata Q.C.B. Italia ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007


	SOMMARIO
	INNOVA
	PREMONTAGGIO DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
	PREM. SERBATOIO PRODOTTO SANIFICANTE (VER. 20L)
	PREMONTAGGIO PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPPO ETICHETTE

	OPTIMA 85-100 2018
	PREMONTAGGIO DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
	PREMONTAGGIO PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPPO ETICHETTE

	C75
	PREMONTAGGIO DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
	PREMONTAGGIO PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPPO ETICHETTE

	C85 - C100
	PREMONTAGGIO DISINFETTANTE ELETTROSTATICO
	PREMONTAGGIO PISTOLA SPRAY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPPO ETICHETTE


	SUMMARY
	INNOVA
	ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
	PRE-ASSEMBLY OF SANITIZING PRODUCT TANK (VER. 20L)
	SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GROUP DECAL

	OPTIMA 85-100 2018
	ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
	SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GROUP DECAL

	C75
	ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
	SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GROUP DECAL

	C85 - C100
	ELECTROSTATIC DISINFECTANT PRE-ASSEMBLY
	SPRAY GUN PRE-ASSEMBLY (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GROUP DECAL


	SOMMAIRE
	INNOVA
	PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
	PRÉ-ASSEMBLAGE DU RÉSERVOIR DE PRODUIT ASSAINISSANT (VER. 20L)
	PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE

	OPTIMA 85-100 2018
	PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
	PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE

	C75
	PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
	PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE

	C85 - C100
	PRE-MONTAGE DU DÉSINFECTANT ÉLECTROSTATIQUE
	PRE-MONTAGE DU PISTOLET DE PULVÉRISATION (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GROUPES DE ETIQUETTE


	INHALTSANGABE
	INNOVA
	VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
	VORMONTAGE DES SANITISIERENDEN PRODUKTBEHÄLTERS (VER. 20L)
	SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPPE SCHILD

	OPTIMA 85-100 2018
	VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
	SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPPE SCHILD

	C75
	VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
	SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPPE SCHILD

	C85 - C100
	VORMONTAGE DES ELEKTROSTATISCHEN DESINFEKTIONSMITTELS
	SPRAY GUN VORMONTAGE (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPPE SCHILD


	ÍNDICE
	INNOVA
	DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE
	PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DEL TANQUE DE PRODUCTOS DESINFECTANTES (VER. 20L)
	PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPOS ETIQUETA

	OPTIMA 85-100 2018
	DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE
	PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPOS ETIQUETA

	C75
	DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE
	PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPOS ETIQUETA

	C85 - C100
	DESMONTAJE ELECTROSTÁTICO DESINFECTANTE
	PRE-ENSAMBLAJE DE PISTOLA (VER. DISINFECTOR)
	GRUPOS ETIQUETA



